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Sdm ma = Pl Company Registration No. 199607 198R

SLUNEAYE |, #uZ-22 PAYA UBLHINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563361 FAX : (065) 62364315

Your ref: 18/18/18/VC00/021102 Date: 21.11.2018
Our ref: CC4/LPCI18020221/T1ha3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Dear SirfMadam.

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SKLU 416T
We refer 1o the above matter,

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 16.11.2018
il the premises of M/s Volkswagen Centre Singapore - Alexandra and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount . 85 7.823.75
Revised Estimate Amount : S§ 4.278.61
“Check” Items Amount : S§ 1.065.14
Taotal (Including Check Items) : 5% 5.343.75
Market Value 1 8% - (est.)
LTA Reimbursement Value 1 5% - (est)
Nett Value 1 5% - (est.)

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the
Rear Portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 3.0 days

Yours faithfully.

MOHD. TAUFIKH
Licensed Appraiser
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Fax No
PDI TUAS tl:’lr['f,Q ?,UL--. =
SATHAPPAN PALANIAPPAN VAT Registration No. M20098505-2
3 OXFORD ROAD flrarsy bt ("“"‘A‘- TaxNo._ 1991014942
T 3
in . 218814 A
hon i oL Service Quote
4‘ Customer No. V033230
. s Quote No SER/QUOI1B01854
sW( “Lk W QuoteDate 07/11/18
Salesperson Reeve Hiah
Page 1
THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL TAX INVOICE
Make Model Description Mileage Service Advisor
Volkswagen Passeng JETTA TSI (DSG) TRENDOLINE 42 85T Waong Maiy
License No. VIN Initial Registration Sales Advisor
SKUA1ET WVWZZZ16ZFM002763 29/06/15 Reeve Hiah
Engine Code Labor Type Engine Na. Model Code
M4 CAX F17149 1632G5
No. Description Qty. UoM Unit Price Amount
-
P B&P ALEX LABOUR LABOUR 3 UNIT 8 % 97 52000
P B&P ALEX PAINT SPRAY PAINT 2 UNIT ru. 160000
P B&P DIAG PROGRAMMING & CALIBRATION 1 Time Un _~ 48000~
COMPULSORY TO DO AFTER AC
P B&P MECH CHECK WIRE HARNESS. ECU, § 1 Time Un f 280.00.~
Mt
Sum Labor 4,880.00
2
P 5CE807251E FOAM INSER 1 Pieces 143 83
P 5C6807305 BUMPER REINFORCEMENT 1 Pieces 7498 22
P 506807375 BUMPER BRACKET LEFT REAR 1 Pleces WA ¥ _'_’ a1 14
P 5C6B07376 BUMPER BRACKET RIGHT REAR 1 Piaces 7 9114
P 5C6807393D BUMPER GUIDE LEFT REAR 1 Pieces 7 et
P 5CEB07394D BUMPER GUIDE RIGHT REAR 1 Pieces a1.14
P SCEBOT421H GRU REAR BUMPER | Pieces pli 21,258 64~
Predecessor 5C6807417.J GRU
P SCE807433. SPOILER 1 Pieces A~ 53527
P s5C68074410 988 TOWING CAP 1 Piaces '\l\h )[’ 58.53
P 5C680TEEIA STRIP 1 Pieces q:,% i == B0
Sum Item 294375

Paymenis to - BEN: - Acc -No.



PDI TUAS

SATHAFPPAN PALANIAPPAN

3 OXFORD ROAD
#02-01
Singapare, 218814
Singapore
Make Model Description
Volkswagen Passeng JETTA TS| (DSG) TRENDLINE
License No. ViIN
SKU416T WVWZZZ16ZFM0O02763
Engine Code Labor Type
4
Explanations

P = Proportionatoly Charged

Payment Terms No Credit

LK Auto Consy'tants henca nolify
the Repaire | 1= folowing:
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CAX F17149

POI TUAS

Phane No
Fax No
E-Mail

VAT Ragistration No. M20088505-2
Tax No 1991014942

Service Quote

Custamer No. Cv033230

Cuote No SER/QUO/ 1801854
QuotaDate o7/11/18
Salesperson Reeve Hiah

Page 2

THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL TAX INVOICE

Sarvice Advisor
Wong Meiy
Initial Registration Sales Advisor

Reeva Hiah

Model Code

1632G5
Sum Labor 4 B80.00
Sum Item 2.943.75
Total SGD T.823.75
% GST T 82375 547 66
Total SGD Incl. GST 837141



Service Order Confirmation

SERVICE ORDER MOt 18P3183

CUSTDMER MO - Cvmm

CUSTOMER MAME:  SATHAFRPAMN PALANIAFPAN

TELEPHONE NO.:

ADORESE: 1 0XFORD ROAD 0204
Singapure

VEH No.: SKU416T

Ovoer Date: 07712118

Meg Dwie TRORHSE LTS an ame
VIN NO.: WAAWILD I MO0ITE] EHGINE NO:
WODEL JETTA THI (D805 TREMOLINE ~— MODEL NO.: 163205
Hg. CESCRIFTION
Labor
1 BaP DAl PROCRAMMING & CALIBRATION- NETT
| BAF MECH CHECK WIRE HARNESS, ECU, SENSOR.SOCRET
1 BAP ALEX LABDLSR LABOLIR
& HAF ALER PAINT SPRAY PAINT
% EXTOO0T Tow BWC- Qumsty Aecovery Sernces
L] ExToo0IT Tow SWC- Cuamty Rocovery Sarwess
Ewm
T SoRA0TAN SPOILER
SCBBOTAZH GRL REAR BUMPER
SOHBOTAI0 ETRIP JANPROVED TYFE

Femaia | LONPAC DIRECT SETTLEMENT
DOA T 11 2010
SURVEVOR (M

TR VEHICLE GBDEE3EH

O Beha® Of “COMPANTY"

Authorized Signature

NOTE: THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL RECEIPT

B Werg May
uoM UNIT FRICE EE % AMOUNT
Tw 480 &80
w 80 80
UMIT B0 8an
it B0 800
UMIT -] B
LUsiT -} B
L= ] sy 0527
PCS 1,758 54 125884
PcE ] o4 an

TOTAL 4700 Te

GET AMOUNT ot =

TOTAL AMOUNT AL

Certifled Goods/Marvics recatved
Customar



Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Thursday, 8 November, 2018 10:43 AM

To: Kong, Charmaine (VWG Singapore)

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; Admin-D [LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKU416T &
GBDBB36H ON 7.11.18

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

y U l':zl“'-‘l&w
OurRef  : 181/18/18/VC00/021102 s @ !

Dear Charmaine,
Our insured has yet to lodge a report and we are making enquiries.
For survey arrangements, please contact LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd.

Aside to LKK - Attn :Catherine,
For your necessary action.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Kong, Charmaine (VWG Singapore) [mallto:charmaine.kong@vw.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 8 November, 2018 10:05 AM

To: MT_Claim_SG

Cc: Wong, Mely (VWG Singapore); Cheong, Pearlyn (VWG Singapore); Goh, Edmund (VWG Singapore)
Subject: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKU416T & GBDEB36H ON 7.11.18

Dear Claims,

Please revert on liability & survey arrangements.

Thanks

Best Regards,

Charmaine Kong
Insurance Service Advisor
Aftersales

Volkswagen Group Singapore Pte Lid
247 Alexandra Road
Singapore 158934

Direct line: +65 6305 7176



Main Line: .+65 6305 7299
Main Fax +55 6474 3643
charmaine kong@vw. com.sg
bt veww vw.com.sq

From: charmaine.kong@vw.com.sg [mailto:charmaine.kong @vw.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 8 November, 2018 9:59 AM

To: Kong, Charmaine (VWG Singapore)

Subject: Scan von MyMFP

Scan from MyMFP



Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac.coms>

Sent: Thursday, 16 May 2019 432 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A; MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/18/VC00/021102 REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR

ACCDT INVOLVING SKU416T & GBDB836H ON 7.11.18 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Jia Le

Pls proceed.

Regards,
Ong Li Li
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

¥

The all ' W lonpac.com.sg
= ‘ .
! [

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 16 May, 2019 10:52 AM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A; MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/18/VC00/021102 REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING
SKU416T & GBDB836H ON 7.11.18 [External General]

Dear Li LI,
We reler o the above matter
Third party counter propose LOR at $107 (including GST) per day.

Therefore, we would like to seek approval to revised our olfer as follow:-

Revised Amounl

1. Cost of Repair {w/GS5T}) $4.591.15
2. Loss of Rental (w/GST) $§ 321.00{3days x $107.00)
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $ 200

Total | $4,914.15

Flease lel us have your instruction/opproval,

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108



Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 15 May 2019 12:54 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Ce: Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A; MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/18/VC00/021102 REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKUA16T
& GBDBB36H ON 7.11.1B [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Jia Le

Please proceed.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706
——d ]

¥

The all * vew | Jonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use,

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:Jiale@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Friday, 10 May, 2019 8:59 AM

To: ONG L1 LI

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: FW: Our Ref; 18/18/18/VC00/021102 RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING
SKU416T & GBD8836H ON 7.11.18

Lonpoc Ref: 18/18/18/VC00/021102

LKK Ref: CC4/LPC18020221/T1ha3

Cear Sirs/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

we have highlighted to your good office on 21/11/2018 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settlement with
our Princlpal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd,

This is a head-to-rear collision. Liability is not in our driver's favour.

summary to offer to third parly repairer. “VOLKSWAGEN CENTRE SINGAPORE" Is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 7.835.93 5 45%1.15

2. Loss of Rental (3days x $120.00) | $ 360.00 $ 300.00 (3days x $100.00)
3. LTA/ GlA Search Fee $ 200 § 200




{ Total | $8.197.93 | 54.893.15 |

**03days recommendation for repair

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above Is for your approval.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Vic (LKKAutD)

Sent: Thursday, 6 December, 2018 12:04 PM

To: 'ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/18/VC00/021102 RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING
SKU416T & GBDB836H ON 7.11.18

Dear Li Li,
Received with thanks,

Based on Ol GIA report, since it is a rear-ended case, we will proceed with DS to TP.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phane: 6841-2006 | emall: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

B i
LK = Savie the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged matenal, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you belisve that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the &-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender thal you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: ONG LI LI ilto:llong@lo
sent: Thursday, 6 December, 2018 12:02 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Ce: MT_Claim_5G; Admin A

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/18/VC00/021102 RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING
SKU416T & GBDBB36H ON 7.11.18



Dear Vic
Attached is our Insured’s GIA report which we just received.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Vic (LKKAuto) -

Sent: Thursday, 6 December, 2018 10:52 AM
To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/18/VC00/021102 RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING
SKU416T & GBD8B36H ON 7.11.18

Dear Li Li,

We refer further to our below email.

Please find attached photos and video footage from TP for your reference.
Kindly also advise if Insured GIA report is available,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S{408933])

-~

== Save the Larth- Print only when necessary-

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereal. Thank you

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lon

Sent: Wednesday, 5 December, 2018 9:10 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_56G; Admin A; CS A Team

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/18/vC00/021102 RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING
SKU416T & GBD8836H ON 7.11.18

Dear Mei Kwan

No, we have not received the report yet.

Regards,



Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Mei Kwan {LHKAuta]

Sent: Wednesday, 5 December, 2018 8:49 AM

To: ONG LI LI; Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; CS A Team

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/18/VC00/021102 RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING
SKU416T & GBD8B36H ON 7.11.18

WITHOUT PREJUDICE’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

LPCref: 18/18/18/VC00/021102
LKK REF: CC4/LPC18020221/T1ha3

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured’s accident report for our
necessary action,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | emall: MeiKwan@Ikkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51. Paya Ui Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: ONG LI LI <llon npac.coms>

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November, 2018 2:33 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@I|kkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a{@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Our Ref: 18/18/18/vC00/021102 RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKU416T
& GBDBB36H ON 7.11.18

Dear Mei Kwan
Our Insured has not reported the accident.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) :

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November, 2018 12:06 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN; Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; CS A Team

Subject: RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKU416T & GBDBB36H ON 7.11.18

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE



SAVEAS TO COSTS

LPC ref: 18/18/18/VC00/021102
LKK REF: CC4/LPC18020221/T1ha3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.
Enclosed revert of vehicle: SKU 416T
We have not authorized repairs.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
« TP estimated cost of repair
# Preliminary advice
« TP GIA report

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our
necessary action.

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank vow

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan®@kkautg.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 8 November, 2018 10:50 AM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>

Cec: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; assignments <assignments@| to.com>

Subject: RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKU416T & GBD8836H ON 7.11.18

Dear Mr Gerald,
Thank you for the assignment.
Please be informed that vehicle currently not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: pesignmentsi®@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S5(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]
Sent: Thursday, 8 November, 2018 10:43 AM

To: Kong, Charmaine (VWG Singapore) <charmaine kong@vw.com.sg>
Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkk .com>
Subject: RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKU416T & GBD8836H ON 7.11.18

6



WITHOUT PREJUDICE
. Our Ref : 181/18/18/VC00/021102

' Dear Charmaine,
Our Insured has yet to lodge a report and we are making enquiries.

For survey arrangements, please contact LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd.

Aside to LKK - Attn :Catherine,
For your necessary action.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Kong, Charmaine (VWG Singapore) [ mailto:charmaine.kong@vw.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 8 November, 2018 10:05 AM

To: MT_Claim_SG
Cc: Wong, Mely (VWG Singapore); Cheong, Pearlyn (VWG Singapore); Goh, Edmund (VWG Singapore)
Subject: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKU416T & GBD8836H ON 7.11.18

Dear Claims,
Please revert on liability & survey arrangements.

Thanks

Best Regards,

Charmaine Kong
Insurance Service Advisor
Aftersales

Volkswagen Group Singapare Pte Lid
247 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159834

Direct line:  +65 6305 7176
Main Line: +65 6305 7299
Main Fax: +65 6474 3643



Back with a
bold new look.

The new Polo.

From: charmaine.kong@vw.com.sg [mailto:charmaine kong@vw.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 8 November, 2018 9:59 AM

To: Kong, Charmaine (VWG Singapore)

Subject: Scan von MyMFP

Scan from MyMFP



Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 17 May 2019 9:43 AM

To: Wong Mely (VGS - 5G/Singapore)

Co Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A; Kong Charmaine (VGS - 5G/Singapore); Cheong Pearlyn
[VGS - 5G/Singapore)

Subject: RE: SKU416T - DV + OFFER *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC18020221/T1ha3 - LOD

Attachments: DV_SKU416T.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Mely,

For guick and amicable setflemen!, we propose setflement as follows: -

1, Cost of Repair (w/GST) $4571.15
2. Loss of Rental [3days x $107.00) $ 32100
3. GIA Search Fee $ 200

TOTAL | $4.914.15

Please duly sign the DV and return to us for our necessary action.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
reselving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotintion of lerma/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of lability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkanto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S[408933)

From: Wong Meiy (VGS - SG/Singapore) [mailto:meiy. wong@vw.com.sg|

Sent: Wednesday, 15 May 2019 6:18 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Ce: Vie (LKKAuto); Admin A; Kong Charmaine (VGS - SG/Singapore); Cheong Pearlyn (VGS -
SGi/Singapore)

Subject: RE: SKU416T - DV + OFFER *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC18020221/TTha3 - LOD

Dear Carlor,

Thanks vour offer .but please re-consider LOR (@ $107 per day ,Thanks.

Thanks and Best Regards,
Meiy

Insurance Service Advisor
Aftersales

Volkswagen Group Singapaore Pte Lid



247 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159834

Direct line: +65 6305 7216
Main Line +65 6305 7299
Main Fax +65 6474 3643
meiy, wong@vw.com.sg

hitp:/fwww YW com.sg

BLAZING TO ©
NUMBER IN JUST
ONE YEAR.

W S\ —

Discover Singapore’s most awarded car brand of 2078

It's not e-mail, if you print it. Think Blue.

From: Kong Charmaine (VGS - SG/Singapore)

Sent: Wednesday. 15 May 2019 5:34 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto) <JialLef@lkkauto.com>; Wong Meiy (VGS - SG/Singapore)
<mely. Wong@vw.com.sg>

Ce: Vie (LEK Auto) <vicalpehi@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-afalkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: SKU416T - FINALISE *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC18020221/T1ha3 - LOD

Dear Mety,
FYA please.

Thanks

Besl regards

Charmaine Kong
Insurance Service Advisaor
Aftersales

Volkswagen Group Singapore Ple Lid
247 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159834

Direct line: +85 6305 7176
Main Line: +85 86305 7298
Main Fax +65 6474 3643
charmaing. kong@vw.com.sq

hitp:./fwwiw vw.CcoOm.sq




BLAZING TO
NUMBER IN JUST
ONE YEAR.
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Discover Singapore’'s most awarded car brand of 2018

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) <Jiale@|lkkauto.com=

Sent: Wednesday, 15 May 2019 5:29 PM

To: Kong Charmaine (VGS - SG/Singapore) <charmaine.kong@vw.com.sg>

Ce: Vie (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-al@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: SKU416T - FINALISE *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC18020221/TTha3 - LOD

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Madam.
we refer to the above matter

We propose setflerment as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair {w/GST) $4.591.15
2. Loss of Rental (3days x $100.00) % 30000
3. GIA Search Fee $ 2.00

TOTAL | 5 4.8%3.15

Kindly confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably withoul parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of linbility, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotintion of termy/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
tssues of Hability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terma/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

| fax: 6741-4108

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | 3(408933)

From: Kong, Charmaine (VWG Singapore) [mailto:charmaine.kong@vw.com.sg|

Sent: Thursday, 17 January, 2019 2:59 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto); Cheong. Pearlyn (VWG Singapore); Taufikh (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)
Ce: Wong, Meiy (VWG Singapore); Foo, John (VWG Singapore); Admin A: Admin-D (LKKAuto); SUR
Subject: RE: SKU416T - FINALISE *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC18020221/T1ha3 - LOD

Dear Vic,

LOD attached FYA please. Original LOD invoices will be mail to your office.
3



Thanks

Best Regards,

Charmaine Kong
Insurance Service Advisar
Aftersales

Volkswagen Group Singapore Pte Lid
247 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159534

Direct line. +85 6305 7176
Main Line: +85 6305 7290
Main Fax +85 6474 3643
charmaine kongf@vw com sg
hito:/fwww. vw.com.sg

Back with a
bold new look.

The new Polo.

From: Mel Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Mejkwan@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 24 December, 2018 1:31 PM

To: Cheong, Pearlyn (VWG Singapore); Taufikh (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Kong, Charmaine (VWG Singapore); Wong, Meiy (VWG Singapore); Foo, John (VWG Singapore); Admin A;
Admin-D (LKKAuto); SUR

Subject: RE: SKU416T - FINALISE *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC18020221/T1ha3

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

[ank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.
Hi Taufikh / Vic,

For your necessary action please.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you,
Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin



LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwani@ kkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Cheong, Pearlyn (VWG Singapore) <Pearlyn.cheong@vw.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 20 December, 2018 5:07 PM

To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin-D
(LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur(@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Kong, Charmaine (VWG Singapore) <charmaine kong@vw.com.sg>; Wong, Meiy (VWG Singapore)
<meiy.wong@vw.com.sg>; Foo, John (VWG Singapore) <John.Fool@vw.com.sg>

Subject: SKU416T - FINALISE

Dear Taufikh,
Please confirmed
COR $4290.79 before GST

Total 3 working days

Best regards,

Pearlyn Cheong
Service Advisor
Aftersales Body & Paint Department

Volkswagen Group Singapore (Alexandra)
247 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159534

Direct line +65 6305 7288

Mobile +65 9236 1336
Main line +65 6305 7299
Main Fax +65 6474 3643

pearlyn.cheong@vw.com.sg
hitp://www.vw.com.sq

Back with a
bold new look.

The new Polo.




Volkswagen Centre Singapore

far Bmg. Blo. 53105089
GET M MZO0RESDS-2

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

1/ We SAMAPMN  PALAY RIPA™  (Passport No. S264S76YE ) (he

owner of vehicle number _ SKWH (L7 hereby accept from

(Insurance Company) the sum of

(total repair cost) in full and final settlement for the cost of repairs

arising lrom the loss damage of property as a result of the accident involving

Slewdig T & ABpgas M along PIE Towated Tuad

on o] ujeay

Please pay to Volkswagen Group Singapore Pte Ltd who is authorized to receive

only on the total cost of repair on my/our behall.

The lost of use (transport allowance hl: pavable to

Dated this on 2! [ 12l 22 (DDMM/YYYY)

LA

(Signature of owner / Company stamp)

I-'I l ]
Name (F jlﬁ"H A .hlf. AN A FERS
NRICNoi: 5264 5764E-

Date ) ‘_.i.lll.;} [fH.



’ V L7 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- = 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

-
——
TEL: 8256 3561 FAX: G256 4315

Reg. No; 199607198R GST Reg. No, 19-9607198-R

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Ref - CC4/LPC18020221/T1ha3n2
1704107 THE CONCOURSESINGAPORE fegsss Dote 13062019 I|||I]|.|"m
Code: LPC2
1. | B e e e e
Insured Veh,  GBD 8836H Veh. Inspected SKU 416T
Policy No. ZNM8NCooM01887 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. 18/18/18/VC00/021102 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From ONG LILI 0B8/11/2018
Make & Model VOLKSWAGENJETTA c.c 1390
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. WVWZZZ16ZFM002763 Colour BLUE
Odometer 44965 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3,
Size
R/H Front Tyre |205/55R16 PIRELLI & mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/55 R16 PIRELLI & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/55R16 PIRELLI B mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/55 R16 PIRELLI & mm
P :‘ : e of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
Accident Date  07/11/2018 Inspection Date
Survey held at VOLKSWAGEN CENTRE SINGAPORE
247 ALEXANDRA ROAD
SINGAPORE 159934
5a. sl s

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE” BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. - Estimate Days of F
]EST'IMA.TED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR.
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ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKU 416T

Description of Parts

e I e e . T R

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
FOAM INSER (SN}

BUMPER REINFORGEMENT (SN)
BUMPER BRACKET LEFT REAR (5N)
BUMPER BRACKET RIGHT REAR (SN)
BUMPER GUIDE LEFT REAR (SN)
BUMPER GUIDE RIGHT REAR (SN}
REAR BUMPER (SN)

SPOILER (SN)

TOWING CAP (SN)

STRIP (SN)

LABOUR
LABOUR
SPRAY PAINT.

PROGRAMMING & CALIBRATION COMPULSORY TO DO
AFTER AC

CHECK WIRE HARNESS [ECU,S.

ﬁ‘.@.

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
DEFORMED
DEFORMED

NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 43156
Reg. No 198607198R GST Reg, Mo. 18-8607188-R

143,83 -
498 22 0
81.14
81.14 -
81.14 -
81.14 -
1,258.64 1,258 64
53527 53527
58.53 -
86.88 86.88
2,955.83 1.880.79
2,520.00 840.00
1,600.00 800.00
480.00 480.00
280.00 280.00

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH
M.MATAI, AMSAE-A




